VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

RESOLUTION NO. R23-14

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ODELSON, MURPHEY, FRAZIER AND MCGRATH, LTD TO INTERVENE ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW IN THE 2022 STATE PROPERTY TAX APPEAL OF FIRST MIDWEST BANK, 5504 W. 47TH STREET, FOREST VIEW, ILLINOIS 60402

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS this 26th day of September, 2023

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois this 26th day of September, 2023

VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

RESOLUTION NO. R23-14

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ODELSON, MURPHEY, FRAZIER AND MCGRATH, LTD TO INTERVENE ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW IN THE 2022 STATE PROPERTY TAX APPEAL OF FIRST MIDWEST BANK, 5504 W. 47TH STREET, FOREST VIEW, ILLINOIS 60402

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village Forest View have been presented with and reviewed the State Property Tax Appeal of First Midwest Bank for the property located at 5504 W. 47th Street, Forest View, Illinois 60402 requesting a \$194,518 reduction in their 2022 Cook County Property Tax Assessment; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View have found that if this reduction were to be granted it would substantially impact the finances of the Village of Forest View; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, believe it to be in the best interest of the Village to intervene in this Property Tax Appeal before the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, as follows:

Odelson, Murphey, Frazier and McGrath, Ltd. located at 3318 West 95th Street, Evergreen Park, Illinois 60805, is authorized to file a Request to Intervene on behalf of the Village of Forest View in the State Property Tax Appeal of First Midwest Bank, owner for the property located at 5504 W. 47th Street, Forest View, Illinois 60402 currently before the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board as Docket No. 22-31318. Be it further resolved that Elizabeth Shine, Esq. may adopt the evidence presented by any party or present new evidence on behalf of the Village of Forest View.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL this 26th day of September 2023.

AYES: Trustees Grossi, Sudkamp, Hubacek, Ramirez, Nevarez, Liska	
NAYS: None	
ABSENT: None	
ABSTENTIONS: None	
_	
	Nancy L. Miller Village President
	5
ATTEST:	
Laura D. McGuffey Village Clerk	
6	